
LXB-003    PARTS LIST: METRO 0	 REV 00    11/10/201

34 35

3130
28

29

38
36 37

40
39

4342
41

44
45

484746

25

24

27

26

23
22
21

20
17 18

15 16
1413

7
8
9

10

11
12

3 4
2

1

6
5

19

33
32

METRO 0 - V and VPGI



LXB-003    PARTS LIST: METRO 0	 REV 00    11/10/202

 # DESCRIPTION QTY PART #

1 GASKET - 1.0" 1 V3040

2 COUPLING 1.0"F 1 B680*

3 1.0" GASKET GRABBER 1 B730

4 O-RING-127 1 VO-127

5 BLACK HANDLE COVER 2 HM625-BLK

6 8-14 X 3/8 PUSHTITE BUTTON HEAD 4 VT08-14PT375

7 5/16-18 X 1/2 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 2 VT31E18BH500

8 SAFETY PIN 1 B635

9 DETENT SPRING 2 VM4195

10 3/16" TORLON BALL 2 V2120-TORLON

11 CAM PIN 1 B630

12 HANDLE 1 B622

13 VALVE BODY 1 B600

VALVE DISK 2 B640

DRAG NUB 4 B650

SMALLEY RING 2 V4260

14 10-32 X 3/16 SOCKET SET SCREW 2 VT10-32SS187

15 QUAD-RING-216 1 VOQ-4216

16 QUAD-RING-214 1 VOQ-4124

17 SLIDER 1 B660

18 I/O SCREW 1 B595

19 O-RING-109 1 VO-109

20 VALVE PLUG 1 B590

21 3/16" SS BALL 28 V2120

22 PORT PLUG 1 B770

23 3/8-16 X 5/16 SOCKET SET SCREW 1 VT37-16SS312

24 GRIP SPACER - ULTIMATIC 1 HM693-U

25 PISTOL GRIP 1 HM692-BLK

 # DESCRIPTION QTY PART #

26 WASHER 1 VM4901

27 3/8-16 X 1 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 1 VT37-16SH1.0

28 O-RING-030 1 VO-030

29 FIN CAN 1 B480

30 SHAPER GUIDE 1 B510

31 SHAPER BULLETS 4 B501

32 NAME LABEL: METRO 0 1 B740-ORG

33 BARREL LABEL - ORANGE 1 B745-ORG

34 BARREL 1 B540

35 O-RING-128 1 VO-128

36 SNAP RING 1 V4270

37 FLUSH WAVE SPRING 1 B785

38 BARREL CONE 1 B525

39 QUAD-RING-225 1 VOQ-4225

40 1/8" NYLON BALL 46 V2135

41 SHAPER WITH BUMPER 1 B500

42 1/4-28 X 3/4 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 1 VT25-28SH750

43 LOCKING SLEEVE 1 HM571

44 SHAFT 1 B470

45 O-RING-012 1 VO-012

46 BAFFLE 1 B461

47 FLOW WASHER K=4 OR 2 1 B410-4

FLOW WASHER K=4.6 OR 2.3 B410-5

FLOW WASHER K=6.9 B410-7

FLOW WASHER K=10 OR 6 B410-10

48 SMALLEY RING 1 V4280

* - SPECIFY THREAD



LXB-003    PARTS LIST: METRO 0	 REV 00    11/10/203

IMPULSE TRIGGER VALVE

1
2

3 4
5

6 7

9

16

A

1514

12

13

1110

8

FRONT END

METRO 0
IN-

DEX DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM #

1 GASKET 1.0" 1 V3040
2 COUPLING 1.0"F 1 B680*
3 GASKET GRABBER 1 B730
4 O-RING-*** 1 VO-127
5 LABEL: TOP 1 TN600LT
6 LABEL: LEFT 1 TN600LL
7 BODY 1 TN600B
8 QUAD-RING-*** 2 VOQ-4125
9 SLIDER 1 TN660B 

10 O-RING-*** 1 VO-030
11 VALVE PLUG 1 TN590B 
12 3/16" SS BALL * V2120 (28)
13 PORT PLUG 1 B770
14 LABEL: RIGHT 1 TN600LT
15 10-32 X 1/4 SOCKET SET SCREW 2 VT10-32SS250 
16 1/4-20 X 7/8 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 2 VT25-20BH875 
A TRIGGER GRIP SUBASSEMBLY 1 TN900

HIGH PRESSURE TRIGGER GRIP SUBASSEMBLY TN900HP
* - CONSULT FACTORY FOR SPECIAL THREADS


